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PROJECT SOURCE and logo design are 
trademarks or registered trademarks of LF, 
LLC. All rights reserved.

Serial Number

SG24243

Purchase Date

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

WOODLAWN

ITEM #5683666, 167-V014KT-PSMB

MODEL #167-V014KT-PSBN, 167-V014KT-PSMB

BATH HARDWARE 
KIT

Español p. 6

03/2024

Thank you for purchasing this PROJECT SOURCE product. Questions, problems or missing parts? 
Before returning, contact us on: 866-389-8827, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday or  
ascs@lowes.com.
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PACKAGE AND HARDWARE CONTENTS

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

A Drywall anchor 12

B Mounting bracket 6

C Mounting screw 12

D Set screw 6

E Towel bar 1

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

F Towel bar post 2

G Towel ring 1

H Paper holder 1

I Robe/towel hook 1
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SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install 
the product.

Due to constant design and quality improvements, 
the product may look slightly different from the 
picture.
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PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with the 
package and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble the 
product. Contact customer service for replacement parts. 
 
Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes 
 
Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Phillips Screwdriver, Flathead Screwdriver, Power Drill, 
1/4” Drill Bit, Pencil, Level 
 
Installation may vary depending on how the previous bath accessory was installed. Supplies 
necessary for the installation of the bath accessory are not all included; however, they are available 
wherever home improvement supplies are sold. 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1

2

1. Unscrew the set screws (D) at the base of each 
mounting post. Remove the mounting screws 
(C) and mounting brackets (B) from the plastic 
bag.

2. Determine the desired locations for your new 
bath accessories. Position the base of each 
mounting post on the wall where desired. Lightly 
outline with a pencil. Center a mounting bracket 
(B) vertically in the outline of the base. If you 
are mounting more than one mounting bracket 
(B) for a bath accessory, use a level to finalize 
the position of the base of the second mounting 
post and lightly outline with a pencil. For the 
robe/towel hook, place the mounting bracket 
horizontally.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (Continued)

3

4
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3. If attaching onto a wood wall or directly into a 
wall stud, fasten each mounting bracket (B) 
directly to the wall using the mounting screws 
(C). Do not pre-drill the holes.

4. If attaching into drywall without a wood stud, drill 
1/4” holes in the drywall through the mounting 
screw holes in each mounting bracket (B). 
Gently hammer the drywall anchors (A) into the 
holes until flush with the wall surface. Fasten the 
mounting brackets (B) to the wall with mounting 
screws (C).

5. Place the left towel bar post (F) over the 
mounting bracket (B) and tighten the set screw 
(D) at the base of the towel bar post (F) with a 
flathead screwdriver.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (Continued)

6
6. Position the towel bar (E) and then attach the 

right towel bar post (F) and place it over the 
mounting bracket (B). Tighten the set screw 
(D) at the base of the towel bar post (F) with a 
flathead screwdriver.

 Repeat steps 1-5 as needed for the other bath 
hardware items. E

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Clean periodically with a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners, steel wool, and harsh chemicals as these 
will dull the finish and void your warranty.

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

The distributor warrants to the original purchaser of this product to be free from defects in material 
and workmanship under normal use in residential applications. At its option, the Company will 
provide repair parts or replace defective product when the product is used in accordance with the 
manufacturer’s specifications. 
The distributor provides a limited 5-year warranty on the finish of this product to the original purchaser. 
At its option, the distributor will provide repair parts or replace defective product when the product is 
used in accordance with the manufacturer’s specifications. Use of mild abrasive, abrasive or chemical 
cleaners may damage the finish of the product. We recommend cleaning your faucet with a soft cloth, 
moistened with water. Damage resulting from the use of abrasive or chemical cleaners SHALL VOID 
THIS WARRANTY. 
This warranty is not applicable to any products or parts of products where damage is caused by use 
of nongenuine parts; is due to installation error, product misuse, negligence or faulty maintenance; or 
where the product is not installed according to local building codes. 
This warranty excludes labor charges or damage incurred during installation, repair or replacement, 
and any indirect, incidental or consequential damages, losses, injury or costs of any nature. This 
warranty is in lieu of and excludes all other warranties, conditions and guarantees, whether expressed 
or implied, including without restriction those of merchantability or fitness of use. 
Liability under this warranty will not exceed the purchase price for the product claimed to be defective 
by the original consumer purchaser. Some states or provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation 
of consequential damages so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply. This warranty gives 
you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state, or province 
to province.
Inquiries regarding warranty claims can be directed to 866-389-8827, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - 
Sunday. You could also contact us at ascs@lowes.com.
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PROJECT SOURCE y el diseño del logotipo 
son marcas comerciales o marcas registradas 
de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

Número de Serie

Fecha de compra

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

WOODLAWN

Gracias por adquirir este producto de PROJECT SOURCE. ¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? 
Antes de volver, contáctenos al 866-389-8827, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar 
del Este o ascs@lowes.com.

ARTÍCULO #5683666, 167-V014KT-PSMB 

MODELO #167-V014KT-PSBN, 167-V014KT-PSMB

KIT DE 
ADITAMENTOS  

PARA BAÑO
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE Y ADITAMENTOS

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD

A Ancla de expansión para 
panel de yeso 12

B Soporte de montaje 6

C Tornillo de montaje 12

D Tornillo de fijación 6

E Toallero 1

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD

F Poste del toallero 2

G Aro para toalla 1

H Portapapel 1

I Gancho para bata/toalla 1

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda todo este manual antes de intentar montar o instalar el producto.
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Debido a las constantes mejoras de diseño 
y calidad, es posible que el producto se vea 
ligeramente diferente de la imagen.
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PREPARACIÓN

Antes de comenzar el montaje del producto, asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes. 
Compare las piezas con la lista de contenido del paquete y aditamentos. Si falta alguna pieza o está 
dañada, no intente montar el producto. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente 
para obtener piezas de repuesto. 
 
Tiempo estimado de montaje: 30 minutos 
 
Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): destornillador Phillips, destornillador de 
cabeza plana, taladro eléctrico, broca para taladro de 1/4 pulg., lápiz, nivel 
 
La instalación puede variar según cómo se instaló el accesorio para baño anterior. No se incluyen 
todos los artículos necesarios para la instalación del accesorio para baño; no obstante, estos están 
disponibles en cualquier lugar donde se vendan artículos de mejoramiento del hogar. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

1

2

1. Desatornille los tornillos de fijación (D) en la 
base de cada poste de montaje. Saque los 
tornillos de montaje (C) y los soportes de 
montaje (B) de la bolsa de plástico.

2. Determine las ubicaciones deseadas para 
sus nuevos accesorios de baño. Coloque la 
base del cada poste de montaje en la posición 
deseada en la pared. Marque el contorno 
ligeramente con un lápiz. Centre un soporte de 
montaje (B) verticalmente en el contorno de la 
base. Si está montando más de un soporte de 
montaje (B) para un accesorio para baño, use 
un nivel para finalizar la posición de la base del 
segundo poste de montaje y marque el contorno 
ligeramente con un lápiz. Para el gancho para 
bata/toalla, coloque el soporte de montaje 
horizontalmente.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN (Continuación)

3

4

A

5

3. Si se instala en una pared de madera o 
directamente en una viga de pared, fije cada 
soporte de montaje (B) de forma directa a 
la pared con los tornillos de montaje (C). No 
taladre previamente los agujeros.

4. Si se fija a un panel de yeso sin una viga de 
madera, taladre orificios de 6.35 mm en el panel 
de yeso a través de los orificios para tornillos 
de montaje en cada soporte de montaje (B). 
Con un martillo, introduzca cuidadosamente 
las anclas de expansión para paneles de yeso 
(A) en los orificios hasta que queden al ras con 
la superficie de la pared. Ajuste los soportes 
de montaje (B) en la pared con los tornillos de 
montaje (C).

5. Coloque el poste izquierdo del toallero (F) sobre 
el soporte de montaje (B) y apriete el tornillo de 
fijación (D) en la base del poste del toallero (F) 
con un destornillador de cabeza plana.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN (Continuación)

6. Coloque el toallero (E) y luego fije el poste 
derecho del toallero (F) y colóquelo sobre el 
soporte de montaje (B). Apriete el tornillo de 
fijación (D) en la base del poste del toallero (F) 
con un destornillador de cabeza plana.

 Repita los pasos 1 a 5 según sea necesario con 
los otros artículos de aditamentos para baño.

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA

Limpie periódicamente con un paño suave. Evite utilizar limpiadores abrasivos, lana de acero y 
químicos agresivos, ya que pueden dañar el acabado y anular su garantía.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA

El distribuidor garantiza al comprador/consumidor original que este producto está libre de defectos 
en cuanto a los materiales y la mano de obra en condiciones de uso normales en aplicaciones 
residenciales. A su elección, la Compañía proporcionará piezas de repuesto o reemplazará un 
producto defectuoso si el producto se utilizó de acuerdo con las especificaciones del fabricante.
El distribuidor le brinda al comprador original una garantía limitada de 5 años para el acabado de 
este producto. A su elección, el distribuidor proporcionará piezas de repuesto o reemplazará un 
producto defectuoso si el producto se utilizó de acuerdo con las especificaciones del fabricante. El 
uso de limpiadores abrasivos suaves, abrasivos o químicos puede dañar el acabado del grifo. Le 
recomendamos que limpie el grifo con un paño suave y humedecido con agua. El daño ocasionado 
por el uso de limpiadores abrasivos o químicos ANULARÁ ESTA GARANTÍA.
Esta garantía no se aplica a productos o piezas de productos si el daño fue ocasionado por el uso de 
piezas no originales; o se deba a un error de instalación, al mal uso del producto, a negligencia o al 
mantenimiento inadecuado; o en caso de que el producto no se haya instalado de acuerdo con los 
códigos de construcción locales.
Esta garantía no incluye los cargos por mano de obra o los daños ocasionados durante la instalación, 
la reparación o el reemplazo, ni las lesiones, las pérdidas o los daños indirectos, accidentales o 
resultantes, ni los costos de ninguna naturaleza. Esta garantía reemplaza y excluye todas las demás 
garantías y condiciones, expresas o implícitas, incluidas sin restricción aquellas de comerciabilidad o 
uso adecuado.
La responsabilidad bajo esta garantía no superará el precio de compra del producto que se reclama 
como defectuoso pagado por el cliente o comprador original. Algunos estados o provincias no 
permiten la exclusión o limitación de los daños accidentales o resultantes, de modo que es posible 
que no se apliquen las exclusiones o limitaciones mencionadas anteriormente. Esta garantía le otorga 
derechos legales específicos y es posible que también tenga otros derechos que varían según el 
estado o la provincia.
Las consultas sobre reclamos por garantías se pueden hacer al 866-389-8827, de lunes a domingo de 
8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este. También puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros en  
ascs@lowes.com.
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